months in which the battalion was in contact wi th th~ enemy 299 
KIA and ,41 WIA were 'suffered by theVC. In addftion, 38 'va wep:e 
captured.· . 

'd.' CaSualties Suat8.ined •. TWenty-Three (23), enliE1ted marine,s 
were killed in action d,uringthe ;reporting period., Three (:,) , 
offioers and one hundred and six (106) enlisted marines were· 
wounded inaction. In this srune :perj,od four .(4}nD.Vy enlisted 
men and 'one h)' o£fioer were woUnded in 'action. . On 2 J. September 
1966, Lt Col JmJES, the Battalion Ccmman~er, received 'a gunsh'ot 
wound through the left thigh as'he' ",asret'!lrning froma..'"l 'inspec.,.